TOTALS for:

21-Feb-20
21-Feb-20
21-Feb-20
21-Feb-20
21-Feb-20

u b WN -

21-Feb-20

Jules
-616
672
-232
-264
-990

Janette
576
-424
344
1536
1280

Allison
-348
-420

168
-336
10

Aenea
388
172

-280
-936
-300

East
East
East
East
East

Prevailing Wind
Jules
Janette
Allison
Allison
Aenea

South
North
East
North
West

Mahjong
Janette
Jules
Allison
Janette
Janette

Jules
-616
56
-176
-440
-1430

Janette Allison Aenea

576
152
496
2032
3312

-348
-768
-600
-936
-926

388
560
280
-656
-956

Leader
Janette
Aenea
Janette
Janette
Janette

Special Hands

[5 Odd Honours]
[Triple Knitting]
[All Pair Honours, 5 Odd Honours]



Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 21 February 2020

ROUND: 1
Prevailing wind: East Jules -
Mahjong: South Janette East South West North
Names ->| Jules Janette Allison Aenea
Special Hands
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 4 4 4
Concealed 4
Major Exposed 4 4 4 4
Concealed 8 8 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 4 16
Subtotal 18 36 4 24
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind 1
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind 1
Pung/Kong of Dragons
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1 2
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went M; 4
No Chows 1
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 18 144 8 192
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 18 144 8 192
East wind wins: East South West North
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->[ Jules Janette Allison Aenea
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By East 288 -20 348
BY South -288 -144 -144
East wind doesn't win: By West 20 144 184
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By North -348 144 -184
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -616 576 -348 388
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| | | | |

Running Total ->| -616 576 -343] 388|




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 21 February 2020
ROUND: 2
Prevailing wind: East Janette
Mahjong: North Jules North East South West
Names ->| Jules Janette Allison Aenea
Special Hands
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong| Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 4 2
Concealed 4
Major Exposed 4 4 8 4 4
Concealed 8 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8 8 8
Concealed 16 8
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 4 16 8 4
Subtotal 42 24 22 24
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind 1
Pung/Kong of Dragons 1 1
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 2 1 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows 1
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 168 96 44 192
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 168 96 44 192
North East South West
East wind wins: Names ->[ Jules Janette Allison Aenea
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Payments Mahjong
2. Others pay/receive difference By North -336 -168 -168
between their individual scores BY East 336 -104 192
By South 168 104 148
East wind doesn't win: By West 168 -192 -148
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner TOTAL 672 -424 -420 172
2. Others pay winner's score to winner
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two C/F ->| -616]| 576| -348] 388
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference
Running Total ->| 56| 152| —768| 560|




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 21 February 2020
ROUND: 3
Prevailing wind: East  Allison
Mahjong: East  Allison West North East South
Names ->| Jules Janette Allison Aenea
Special Hands [5S Odd Honours] 200
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong 20
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 2
Concealed 4 4
Major Exposed 4
Concealed 8 4
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 8 4 16
Subtotal 8 4 28
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 16 8 28
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 16 208 28
East wind wins: West North East South
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->[ Jules Janette Allison Aenea
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By West 192 56 -16
BY North -192 56 -208
East wind doesn't win: By East -56 -56 -56
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By South 16 208 56
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -232 344 168 -280
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| 56| 152| —768| 560|
Running Total ->| -176 496| -600] 280|




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 21 February 2020
ROUND: 4
Prevailing wind: East  Allison
Mahjong: North Janette West North East South
Names ->| Jules Janette Allison Aenea
Special Hands [Triple Knitting] 200
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 2 4
Concealed 4
Major Exposed 4 4
Concealed 8 8 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2 2
Flowers Each 4 8 12 8
Subtotal 22 48 8
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind 1
Pung/Kong of Dragons 1
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 2 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows 1
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 176 384 8
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 176 384 200 8
East wind wins: West North East South
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->[ Jules Janette Allison Aenea
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By West 384 48 -168
BY North -384 -768 -384
East wind doesn't win: By East -48 768 -384
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By South 168 384 384
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -264 1536 -336 -936
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| -176| 496| —600| 280|
Running Total ->| -440) 2032 -936| -656|




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 21 February 2020
ROUND: 5
Prevailing wind: East Aenea
Mahjong: West Janette South West North East
Names ->| Jules Janette Allison Aenea
Special Hands [All Pair Honours, 5 Odd Honours] 200 200
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 2
Concealed 4 4
Major Exposed 4 8
Concealed 8 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 4 16 12
Subtotal 14 40 16 12
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons 2
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1 2 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 14 320 64 24
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 14 320 264 224
East wind wins: South West North East
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->[ Jules Janette Allison Aenea
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By South 320 250 420
BY West -320 -320 -640
East wind doesn't win: By North -250 320 -80
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By East -420 640 80
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -990 1280 10 -300
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| -440| 2032| —936| —656|
Running Total ->|  -1430] 3312 -926 -956




