TOTALS for: 21-Feb-20

		Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea		Prevailing Wind	N	/lahjong	Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea	Leader	Special Hands
21-Feb-20	1	-616	576	-348	388	East	Jules	South	Janette	-616	576	-348	388	Janette	
21-Feb-20	2	672	-424	-420	172	East	Janette	North	Jules	56	152	-768	560	Aenea	
21-Feb-20	3	-232	344	168	-280	East	Allison	East	Allison	-176	496	-600	280	Janette	[5 Odd Honours]
21-Feb-20	4	-264	1536	-336	-936	East	Allison	North	Janette	-440	2032	-936	-656	Janette	[Triple Knitting]
21-Feb-20	5	-990	1280	10	-300	East	Aenea	West	Janette	-1430	3312	-926	-956	Janette	[All Pair Honours, 5 Odd Honours]

Mah-Jong Sco	re Calcul	ation		DATE: ROUND:	21 February 1	2020	
Prevailing wind	: East	Jules		ROUND.		i	
Mahjong		Janette		East	South	West	North
wanjong	, Journ	Janette	Names ->	Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea
Special Hands			Names -/	Jules	Janette	Allisuli	Aeriea
-	sava fau Chaus	and other pairs)	Mah-Jong		Mahjong		
Mah-Jong		tile from discard or Kong Box	20		20		
Iviaii-Joiig	_	tile drawn from wall	22		20		
Pungs	Minor	Exposed	2		4	4	
rungs	IVIIIIOI	Concealed	4		4		
	Major	Exposed	4	4	4		
	iviajoi	Concealed	8	8			
Kongs	Minor	Exposed	8	°			
Kongs	IVIIIIOI	Concealed	16				
	Major	Exposed	16				
	iviajoi	Concealed	32				
Pairs	Dragons	Concealed	2	2			
raiis	Prevailing	wind	2				
	-	d (can have both this & prevailing wind)	2				
Flowers	Each	can have both this & prevailing willuj	4	4			16
riowers	Lacii	Subtotal	4	18		4	24
		Jubiotal		10	30	4	Σ-
Doubling - all play	ers/						
Pung/Kong of c	wn wind				1		
Pung/Kong of p	revailing w	ind					1
Pung/Kong of D	ragons						
Own Flower (E	=1, S=2, W=	3, N=4)				1	2
Complete set o	f flowers						
Doubling - only if	you went N	VI: 4					
No Chows			-		1		
All tiles from sa	ıme suit + d	dragons and/or winds					
All tiles are One	es or Nines	+ dragons and/or winds					
All tiles concea	led and fro	m one or more suits + d and/	or winds				
Mah-Jong with	loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile	e from wall				
Mah-Jong with	last discard	d or <mark>robbing the kong</mark> or <mark>origi</mark>	inal call				
		Subtotal		18	144	8	192
						-	
		Total Individual Score (Max	x 1,000 pts)	18	144	8	192
East wind wins	:			East	South	West	North
 Others pay 	2*East's so	core to East	Names ->	Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea
2. Others pay	/receive di	fference	Payments		Mahjong		
between tl	neir individ	ual scores	By East		288	-20	348
			BY South	-288		-144	-144
East wind does	n't win:		By West	20	144		184
1. East pays 2	2*winner's	score to winner	By North	-348	144	-184	
2. Others pay	winner's s	core to winner	TOTAL	-616	576	-348	388
		* score difference		5_0	2.0	2.3	
to/from ot							
•		e their score difference	C/F ->				
30.101 000	F = 1/1 COCIV	Job. C difference	5 /1. • 7			,	
		Ru	nning Total ->	-616	576	-348	388
			_				

Mah-Jong Score Calculation 21 February 2020 DATE: **ROUND:** 2 **Prevailing wind:** East Janette Mahjong: North North Jules **East** South

			Names ->	Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea
Special Hand	S						
Basic Score	(no score for Chow	s and other pairs)	Mah-Jong	Mahjong			
Mah-Jong	Winning	tile from discard or Kong Box	20	20			
	Winning	tile drawn from wall	22				
Pungs	Minor	Exposed	2	4		2	
		Concealed	4				
	Major	Exposed	4	4	8	4	4
		Concealed	8				8
Kongs	Minor	Exposed	8	8		8	
		Concealed	16				8
	Major	Exposed	16				
		Concealed	32				
Pairs	Dragons		2	2			
	Prevailin	g wind	2				
	Own win	d (can have both this & prevailing wind)	2				
Flowers	Each		4	4	16	8	4
		Subtotal		42	24	22	24

Doubling - all players				
Pung/Kong of own wind				
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind				1
Pung/Kong of Dragons	1			1
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4)		2	1	1
Complete set of flowers				
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong				

oubling - only if you went Mah-Jong				
No Chows	1			
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds				
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds				
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or	winds			
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile f	rom wall			
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original	l call			
Subtotal	168	96	44	192
-				•

Subtotal	168	96	44	192
Total Individual Score (May 1 000 nts)	168	96	11	192

Eas	t wind wins:	Nam
1.	Others pay 2*East's score to East	Paymen
2.	Others pay/receive difference	By Nor
	between their individual scores	BY Ea
		By Sou
Eas	t wind doesn't win:	By We
1.	East pays 2*winner's score to winner	TOT
2.	Others pay winner's score to winner	
3.	East pays /receives 2 * score difference	
	to/from other two	C

Other two pay/receive their score difference

	North	East	South	West
Names ->	Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea
Payments	Mahjong			
By North		-336	-168	-168
BY East	336		-104	192
By South	168	104		148
By West	168	-192	-148	
TOTAL	672	-424	-420	172

West

C/F ->	-616	576	-348	388

Mah-Jong Score Calculation

Prevailing wind:

Special Hands

Mah-Jong

Basic Score

Pungs

Kongs

Pairs

Flowers

Mahjong:

East East

(no score for Chows and other pairs)

Allison

Subtotal

Allison

DATE: 21 February 2020 **ROUND:**

•	Last	Allison	_				
:	East	Allison		West	North	East	South
			Names ->	Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea
[!	Odd Ho	nours]			200		
ore	for Chows a	nd other pairs)	Mah-Jong			20	
٧	Vinning til	e from discard or Kong Box	20				
٧	Vinning til	e drawn from wall	22				
Ν	1inor	Exposed	2			2	
		Concealed	4			4	
Ν	1ajor	Exposed	4				
		Concealed	8			4	
Ν	1inor	Exposed	8				
		Concealed	16				
Ν	1ajor	Exposed	16				
		Concealed	32				
D	ragons		2			2	
Ρ	revailing	wind	2				
С	wn wind	(can have both this & prevailing wind)	2				
Ε	ach		4	8	4	16	

28

28

Doubling - all players

Pung/Kong of own wind

Pung/Kong of prevailing wind

Pung/Kong of Dragons

Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4)

Complete set of flowers

Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong

No Chows

All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds

All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds

All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds

Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call

Subtotal

7	Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts)	16	208	28	
---	--	----	-----	----	--

16

East wind wins:

- Others pay 2*East's score to East 1.
- 2. Others pay/receive difference between their individual scores

East wind doesn't win:

- 1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner
- 2. Others pay winner's score to winner
- 3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference to/from other two
- Other two pay/receive their score difference

Names
Payments
By West
BY North
By East
By South
ΤΟΤΔΙ

	West	North	East	South
>	Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea
			Mahjong	
		192	56	-16
	-192		56	-208
	-56	-56		-56
	16	208	56	
	-232	344	168	-280

8

1

C/F -> 56	152	-768	560
------------------	-----	------	-----

Running Total ->	-176	496	-600	280

Mah-Jong Score Calculation

Prevailing wind:

В

East

Allison

Mahiong: North Janette

Mahjong:	North	Janette		West	North	East	South
			Names ->	Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea
pecial Hands	[Triple Kn	itting]				200	
asic Score (no sc	ore for Chows	and other pairs)	Mah-Jong		Mahjong		
Mah-Jong	Winning t	ile from discard or Kong Box	20		20		
	Winning t	ile drawn from wall	22				
Pungs	Minor	Exposed	2	2	4		
		Concealed	4				
	Major	Exposed	4		4		
		Concealed	8	8	8		
Kongs	Minor	Exposed	8				
		Concealed	16				
	Major	Exposed	16				
		Concealed	32				
Pairs	Dragons		2	2			
	Prevailing	wind	2				
	Own wind	d (can have both this & prevailing wind)	2	2			
Flowers	Each		4	8	12		8
		Subtotal		22	48		8

DATE:

ROUND:

21 February 2020

Doubling - all players

Pung/Kong of own wind

Pung/Kong of prevailing wind

Pung/Kong of Dragons

Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4)

Complete set of flowers

Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong

No Chows

All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds

All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds

All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds

Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call

Subtotal

Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts

II				
				·
	176	384		8
s)	176	384	200	8
			_	

1

1

1

1

2

East wind wins:

- Others pay 2*East's score to East
- 2. Others pay/receive difference between their individual scores

East wind doesn't win:

- 1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner
- 2. Others pay winner's score to winner
- 3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference to/from other two
- Other two pay/receive their score difference

Names
Payments
By West
BY North
By East
By South
TOTAL

	West	North	East	South
->	Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea
		Mahjong		
		384	48	-168
	-384		-768	-384
	-48	768		-384
	168	384	384	
	-264	1536	-336	-936

C/F -> -176 496 -600	280
-----------------------------	-----

Running Total ->	-440	2032	-936	-656
------------------	------	------	------	------

Mah-Jong Score Calculation

Prevailing wind: Mahiong:

East Most

Aenea lanotto

DATE: **ROUND:**

21 February 2020

5

Mahjong:	West	Janette		South	West	North	East
			Names ->	Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea
pecial Hands	[All Pair F	lonours, 5 Odd Honours]				200	200
sasic Score (no sco	ore for Chows	and other pairs)	Mah-Jong		Mahjong		
Mah-Jong	Winning t	ile from discard or Kong Box	20		20		
	Winning t	ile drawn from wall	22				
Pungs	Minor	Exposed	2	2			
		Concealed	4	4			
	Major	Exposed	4		8		
		Concealed	8		8		
Kongs	Minor	Exposed	8	8			
		Concealed	16				
	Major	Exposed	16				
		Concealed	32				
Pairs	Dragons		2				
	Prevailing	wind	2				
	Own wind	(can have both this & prevailing wind)	2				
Flowers	Each		4		4	16	12
		Subtotal		14	40	16	12

Doubling - all players

Pung/Kong of own wind

Pung/Kong of prevailing wind

Pung/Kong of Dragons

Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4)

Complete set of flowers

Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong

No Chows

All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds

All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds

All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds

Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call

Subtotal

Total	Individual	Score	/N/av 1	OOO stal

x 1,000 pts)		14	320	264	224
		South	West	North	East
	Names ->	Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea

14

East wind wins:

- Others pay 2*East's score to East
- Others pay/receive difference between their individual scores

East wind doesn't win:

- 1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner
- 2. Others pay winner's score to winner
- 3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference to/from other two
- Other two pay/receive their score difference

Names ->	Jules	Janette	Allison	Aenea
Payments		Mahjong		
By South		320	250	420
BY West	-320		-320	-640
By North	-250	320		-80
By East	-420	640	80	
TOTAL	-990	1280	10	-300

320

64

24

2

1

C/F -> -440	2032	-936	-656
--------------------	------	------	------

_				
Running Total ->	-1430	3312	-926	-956